



Construction - Goshen Water Tank Improvements

Official Bid Tabulation
Lionel Jordan, Mayor

Dates of Advertisement: 04.15.2019
Issue Date: 04.22.2019

Bid No. 19-18
Date: 05.14.2019
Time: 2:00 PM

Number of Addendums: 1
Certified Bid Award: \$ 409,500.00
Max Award Amount: \$ 511,875.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	JL Bryson, Inc.		Leher Painting Enterprises, Inc.		Maguire Iron, Inc.		Utility Service Co, Inc.		Viking Painting, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Performance & Payment Bond	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Site Preparation, including Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Furnish all work, materials, equipment, and labor for the cleaning and recoating of the interior of the existing 300,000 gallon welded steel, ground storage tank with final disinfection and ready for normal service	LS	1	\$ 79,700.00	\$ 79,700.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 78,250.00	\$ 78,250.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00
4	Furnish all work, materials, equipment, and labor for the cleaning and recoating of the interior of the existing 300,000-gallon welded steel, ground storage tank	LS	1	\$ 62,800.00	\$ 62,800.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,800.00	\$ 50,800.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00
5	Furnish and install hydrodynamic tank mixing system	EA	1	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 26,900.00	\$ 26,900.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
6	Furnish and install 12" stainless steel roof vent with cap and screen	EA	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,333.00	\$ 9,999.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
7	Remove and replace 18" stainless steel roofing vent cap and screen	EA	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,777.00	\$ 12,777.00	\$ 7,501.00	\$ 7,501.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	JL Bryson, Inc.		Leher Painting Enterprises, Inc.		Maguire Iron, Inc.		Utility Service Co, Inc.		Viking Painting, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
8	Furnish and install interior sump	EA	2	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
9	Remove and replace floor plate samples	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
10	Furnish and install ladder extension and relocate climb protection device	EA	1	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
11	Furnish and install Saf-T-Climb fall protection system on interior and exterior ladders	EA	2	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
12	Remove and replace existing manway with 30-inch manway	EA	2	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00
13	Furnish and install steel handrail	EA	20	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
14	Remove and replace target level indicator	EA	1	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
15	Remove and relocate SCADA antenna	EA	1	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
16	Furnish and install electrical conduits with pull boxes	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
17	Furnish and install adjustable pipe supports on tank overflow pipe	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
18	Clean and recoat existing fire hydrant	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
19	Furnish and install sample tap	EA	1	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
20	Site restoration, including demobilization	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	257,000.00	\$	238,777.00	\$	258,500.00	\$	256,300.00	\$	310,600.00

CERTIFIED:

Andrea Foren, CPPB, CPPO, Purchasing Manager

Witness, Les McGaugh

Date

5/24/2019